13 LC 102 0701

House Resolution 965

By: Representative Parrish of the 158th

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Congratulating Dr. Paul Cerpovicz; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Dr. Paul Cerpovicz, associate professor of chemistry at East Georgia State
- 3 College, was selected as the recipient of the 2013 Regents' Teaching Excellence Award for
- 4 faculty in two-year and state colleges; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Dr. Cerpovicz received his bachelor's degree in biology from Westfield State
- 6 College and his Ph.D. in biochemistry from Kansas State University; and
- 7 WHEREAS, he has been teaching since 1995, and in 2002, he joined the faculty at East
- 8 Georgia State College; and
- 9 WHEREAS, his colleagues and associates describe his enthusiasm for chemistry, education,
- and quality instruction as contagious, and they agree that he has consistently combined his
- superb scientific knowledge, his commitment to excellent teaching, his desire to strive for
- 12 continuous assessment and improvement, and his dedication to student learning to become
- 13 a role model for the kind of teacher that the University System of Georgia desires to attract
- 14 and retain; and
- 15 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 16 remarkable Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- 17 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 18 the members of this body congratulate Dr. Paul Cerpovicz for being selected as the recipient
- 19 of the 2013 Regents' Teaching Excellence Award for faculty in two-year and state colleges.
- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 21 and directed to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to Dr. Paul Cerpovicz.